	PTO-1595 RECOI	-31-2001
	(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party:	Name and address of receiving party:
	2)	Name: INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY
	3)	Internal Address:
	()	
	Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment X Merger	Street Address: 1422 LONG MEADOW ROAD
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	City: <u>TUXEDO</u> State <u>NEW YORK</u>
	Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>10987</u>
	1) APRIL 30, 1999 3) 4)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
	the execution date of the application is	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s)
	09/123,228 09/225,889	5,830,992 5,777,023 ECEIVED
		5,881,648
01/30/	2001 GTDN11 00000175 09123228 \	5,886,128 6,022,947 JAN 2 3 2001
01 FC:	581 320.00 0 ₽\	5,455,326
	A delkion of a complete of the characters of the	
	Add tional numbers attached? Yes X No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved <u>8</u>
	Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
	Internal Address:DAVID W. PARKER	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$320.00
		X Enclosed
-	Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	Deposit account number:
		19-1090
	DO NOT LISE	THIS SPACE
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	DAVID W. PARKER ()(M)	Par Acal 18 Tons 2001
	Name of Person Signing Signat	ure Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6	
Į	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) D:\DWP\9001 - 9300\9037.doc - Dock	

PATENT REEL: 011461 FRAME: 0832

State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

OCT 27 1999



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

F 990430000*591*

CSC-45

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

UNION CAMP CORPORATION

INTO

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY,

Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law

STATE OF NEW YORK DEF : "NT OF STATE

Davis Polk & Wardwell Filer: 450 Lexington Avenue New York, NY 10017 224240MPJ

990430000612

REEL: 011461 FRAME: 0834

Certificate of Merger

F 990430000591

of

C30 45

Union Camp Corporation

into

International Paper Company

(Under Section 905 of the Business Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified by the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation as follows:

FIRST. The Board of Directors of the corporation named herein as the surviving corporation has adopted a plan of merger setting forth the terms and conditions of merging the corporation named herein as the subsidiary corporation into said surviving corporation.

SECOND: The laws of the jurisdiction of incorporation of the corporation named herein as the subsidiary corporation permit a merger of the kind certified herein.

THIRD: The name of the subsidiary corporation to be merged, which was organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, on December 11, 1936, is Union Camp Corporation. The name under which the corporation was formed is Chesapeake-Camp Corporation. The Application for Authority in the State of New York of said corporation to transact business as a foreign corporation therein was filed by the Department of State of the State of New York on July 9, 1956.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation, the certificate of incorporation of which was filed by the Department of State on June 23, 1941 is International Paper Company. The name under which the surviving corporation was formed is International Paper and Power Corporation.

FIFTH: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class of the subsidiary corporation, all of which are owned by the surviving corporation, as set forth in the plan of merger, are as follows:

DESIGNATION

NUMBÉR

Common shares, par value \$1.00

100

SIXTH: The merger of the subsidiary corporation into the surviving corporation is authorized under the laws of the jurisdiction of incorporation of the subsidiary corporation and is in compliance therewith.

SEVENTH: The effective date of the merger herein certified, insofar as the provisions of the New York Business Corporation Law govern such effective date, shall be the 30th day of April, 1999.

ONY 10656/250/MAPLE/merger certiny wp

APP-30-1949 11:09 (

٠,١

212 450 5519

96%

P. 03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have subscribed this document on the date set forth below and do hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by us and are true and correct.

Date: April 30, 1999

Name: James W. Guedry

Title: Vice President, Secretary and Associate General Counsel of International Paper Company

ALVA THE SULT BUT WAS FEED BY WOO

L

APR-30-1999 11:09

212 450 5519

РО

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

James W. Guedry, being duly swom, deposes and says that he is one of the persons who signed the foregoing certificate of merger on behalf of the corporation named therein as the surviving corporation; that he signed said certificate in the capacity set beneath or opposite his, signature thereon; that he has read the foregoing certificate and knows the contents thereof; and that the statements contained therein are true to his knowledge.

Vice President, Secretary & Associate General Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me

on April 30, 1999

Notary Public

APR-30-1999 11:09

- 212 450,5519